PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5041559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNEST LOUMAYE	05/23/2018
OLIVER POHL	05/17/2018
JEAN-PIERRE GOTTELAND	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBSEVA S.A.
Street Address:	CHEMIN DES AULX 12
City:	PLAN-LES-OUATES
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51130-002004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L. ELBING, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=51130-002WO4 Assignment from inventors to ObsEva#page1.tif source=51130-002WO4 Assignment from inventors to ObsEva#page2.tif source=51130-002WO4 Assignment from inventors to ObsEva#page3.tif

PATENT 504994811 REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 51130-002WO4

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Jean-Pierre Gotteland	Geneva	СН
Ernest Loumaye	Cologny	CH
Oliver Pohl	Plan-les-Ouates	CH

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
ObsEva S.A.	Switzerland	Chemin des Aulx 12, Plan-les- Ouates, Switzerland 1228

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ALPHA-AMINO ESTERS OF HYDROXYPROPYLTHIAZOLIDINE CARBOXAMIDE DERIVATIVE AND SALT FORM, CRYSTAL POLYMORPH THEREOF	January 4, 2017	PCT/EP2017/050099

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

<i>•</i>	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 51130-002WC	14
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal a	t PLAN-LES-OUATES	
this <u>18</u> day of, 20 <u>78</u>	·	
- CALI	<u> </u>	L.S.
Jean-Pierre Gotteland	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness:		
pp for	18 447 2018	
Signature	Date	
JUNN SCHEFFRE		
Printed name		
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal a	1 plan der ounte, CC+	G
this 23 day of new 1, 2018.		***************************************
Je lama		L.S.
Ernest Loumaye		
Milwan	- American Branch Company	
Witness:		
zhellar	53 MAY 2018	
Signature	Date	
~		
Illonia schepere		
Printed name		
	· 6/ / ~ /-	
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this /2/day of May, 20/8.	1 VION - PEL - Chieffs	
The state		
Oliver Pohl		_L.S.
Witness:		
Ghaffin	17 MN4 5018	
Signature Signature	Date	
orginature	Date	
ILONA SCHEPPAE		
Printed name		

Page 2 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 51130-002WO4

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at
this // day of // ///	, 20/8, , , , ,
E. Camo	244 Ls.
Assignee's representative full name:	SIENN-MERGE GOTTELAND
Assignee's representative's title:	CHIEF SCIENTIFIC OFFICER END HEAD RAD
ObsEva S.A.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Williams CEO	
Witness:	
hts fler	18 MAY 2018
Signature ²	Date
HONA SCHEFFRE	
Printed name	

Page 3 of 3